
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
4 Hours of Silverstone
Free Practice 2

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:44.647 203.0- -H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEYDragonSpeed 39221 21 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:44.856 202.6+0.209 +0.209J. ALLEN / F. MATELLI / R. BRADLEYGraff 3142 40 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:45.742 200.9+1.095 +0.886W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUEUnited Autosports 3943 32 DLIGIER JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:45.795 200.8+1.148 +0.053E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERTGraff 38114 39 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:46.208 200.0+1.561 +0.413A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLAAlgarve Pro Racing 34145 25 DLIGIER JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:46.851 198.8+2.204 +0.643R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHICetilar Villorba Corse 35106 47 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:47.091 198.4+2.444 +0.240D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACHHigh Class Racing 3737 49 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:47.429 197.7+2.782 +0.338N. MOORE / P. HANSONTockwith Motorsports 3828 34 DLIGIER JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:48.733 195.4+4.086 +1.304J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERDRacing Team Nederland 3779 29 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:48.865 195.1+4.218 +0.132F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHONPanis Barthez Competition 34810 23 MLIGIER JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:49.576 193.9+4.929 +0.711P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE / D. ZOLLINGERIdec Sport Racing 401011 28 MLIGIER JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:49.904 193.3+5.257 +0.328M. ROJAS / R. HIRAKAWA / L. ROUSSELG-Drive Racing 3312 22 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:55.101 184.6+10.454 +5.197M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLANDUnited Autosports 323113 3 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:55.425 184.0+10.778 +0.324E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEANPanis Barthez Competition 353414 16 MLIGIER Ligier JSP3 LMP3

1:55.804 183.4+11.157 +0.379J. FALB / S. RAYHALLUnited Autosports 401215 2 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:56.027 183.1+11.380 +0.223A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCIM.Racing - YMR 363616 18 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:56.067 183.0+11.420 +0.040G. MONDINI / D. UBOLDIEurointernational 363517 11 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:56.898 181.7+12.251 +0.831A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZDuqueine Engineering 373418 7 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:56.935 181.7+12.288 +0.037D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIOOregon Team 393719 10 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:57.079 181.4+12.432 +0.144J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAUUltimate 393620 17 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:57.194 181.3+12.547 +0.115J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIARLR MSport 382821 15 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:57.503 180.8+12.856 +0.309T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS360 Racing 37922 6 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:57.504 180.8+12.857 +0.001T. MULLER / J. KREBS / T. VIIDASBy Speed Factory 393823 5 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:57.630 180.6+12.983 +0.126V. BELTOISE / H. HASSIDDuqueine Engineering 402624 8 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:57.634 180.6+12.987 +0.004J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPEInter Europol Competition 341825 13 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:58.097 179.9+13.450 +0.463Y. EHRLACHER / R. CAPO / E. CREEDM.Racing - YMR 28426 19 MNorma M 30 LMP3 LMP3

1:58.384 179.4+13.737 +0.287A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSENAT Racing 33427 9 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:58.708 179.0+14.061 +0.324A. DROMEDARI / M. HARNATTY / M. PIALATEurointernational 392928 12 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:00.517 176.3+15.870 +1.809A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNERBeechdean AMR 8629 99 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

2:00.547 176.2+15.900 +0.030D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 363130 55 MFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

2:00.790 175.9+16.143 +0.243C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLIProton Competition 341931 77 DPorsche 911 RSR 991 LMGTE

2:01.186 175.3+16.539 +0.396G. RODA / G. RODA / A. BERTOLINISpirit of Race 363032 51 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

2:01.578 174.7+16.931 +0.392R. SMITH / R. BUTCHER / J. FANNINJMW Motorsport 351333 66 DFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE

2:01.597 174.7+16.950 +0.019S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIMTF Sport 38334 90 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

2:02.003 174.1+17.356 +0.406I. ALEXANDER / G. FORGIONECool Racing by GPC 18335 4 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:44.647Lap 22 203.0 KphBen HANLEYFastest Lap

Track Status: DRY
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Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Silverstone
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:44.647 203.0211 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 22 39
1:44.856 +0.209 +0.209 202.6402 Graff J. ALLEN / F. MATELLI / R. BRADLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 4 31
1:45.742 +1.095 +0.886 200.9323 United Autosports W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUE LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson D 4 39
1:45.795 +1.148 +0.053 200.8394 Graff E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERT Oreca 07 - Gibson D 11 38
1:46.208 +1.561 +0.413 200.0255 Algarve Pro Racing A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLA LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson D 14 34
1:46.851 +2.204 +0.643 198.8476 Cetilar Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson D 10 35
1:47.091 +2.444 +0.240 198.4497 High Class Racing D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson D 3 37
1:47.429 +2.782 +0.338 197.7348 Tockwith Motorsports N. MOORE / P. HANSON LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson D 2 38
1:48.733 +4.086 +1.304 195.4299 Racing Team Nederland J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERD Dallara P217 - Gibson D 7 37
1:48.865 +4.218 +0.132 195.12310 Panis Barthez Competition F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHON LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson M 8 34
1:49.576 +4.929 +0.711 193.92811 Idec Sport Racing P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE / D. ZOLLINGER LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson M 10 40
1:49.904 +5.257 +0.328 193.32212 G-Drive Racing M. ROJAS / R. HIRAKAWA / L. ROUSSEL Oreca 07 - Gibson D 3 3

LMP3
1:55.101 184.631 United Autosports M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLAND LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 31 32
1:55.425 +0.324 +0.324 184.0162 Panis Barthez Competition E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEAN LIGIER Ligier JSP3 M 34 35
1:55.804 +0.703 +0.379 183.423 United Autosports J. FALB / S. RAYHALL LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 12 40
1:56.027 +0.926 +0.223 183.1184 M.Racing - YMR A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCI LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 36 36
1:56.067 +0.966 +0.040 183.0115 Eurointernational G. MONDINI / D. UBOLDI LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 35 36
1:56.898 +1.797 +0.831 181.776 Duqueine Engineering A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZ LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 34 37
1:56.935 +1.834 +0.037 181.7107 Oregon Team D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIO Norma M 30 - Nissan M 37 39
1:57.079 +1.978 +0.144 181.4178 Ultimate J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 36 39
1:57.194 +2.093 +0.115 181.3159 RLR MSport J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIA LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 28 38
1:57.503 +2.402 +0.309 180.8610 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 9 37
1:57.504 +2.403 +0.001 180.8511 By Speed Factory T. MULLER / J. KREBS / T. VIIDAS LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 38 39
1:57.630 +2.529 +0.126 180.6812 Duqueine Engineering V. BELTOISE / H. HASSID LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 26 40
1:57.634 +2.533 +0.004 180.61313 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 18 34
1:58.097 +2.996 +0.463 179.91914 M.Racing - YMR Y. EHRLACHER / R. CAPO / E. CREED Norma M 30 LMP3 M 4 28
1:58.384 +3.283 +0.287 179.4915 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSEN LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4 33
1:58.708 +3.607 +0.324 179.01216 Eurointernational A. DROMEDARI / M. HARNATTY / M. PIALAT LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 29 39
2:02.003 +6.902 +3.295 174.1417 Cool Racing by GPC I. ALEXANDER / G. FORGIONE LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 3 18

LMGTE
2:00.517 176.3991 Beechdean AMR A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNER Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 6 8
2:00.547 +0.030 +0.030 176.2552 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari 488 GTE M 31 36
2:00.790 +0.273 +0.243 175.9773 Proton Competition C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR 991 D 19 34
2:01.186 +0.669 +0.396 175.3514 Spirit of Race G. RODA / G. RODA / A. BERTOLINI Ferrari 488 GTE D 30 36
2:01.578 +1.061 +0.392 174.7665 JMW Motorsport R. SMITH / R. BUTCHER / J. FANNIN Ferrari 458 Italia D 13 35
2:01.597 +1.080 +0.019 174.7906 TF Sport S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIM Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 3 38

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 9,00 ºCTrack Temp: 10,00 ºC Air Temp:
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Silverstone
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ben HANLEY 1:44.647 10 13 203.01 LMP2

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Richard BRADLEY 1:44.856 4 12 0.209 0.209 202.62 LMP2

32 United Autosports LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 1:45.742 4 9 1.095 0.886 200.93 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Enzo GUIBBERT 1:45.795 5 19 1.148 0.053 200.84 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson Andrea RODA 1:46.208 14 34 1.561 0.413 200.05 LMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Roberto LACORTE 1:46.851 10 35 2.204 0.643 198.86 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Anders FJORDBACH 1:47.091 3 16 2.444 0.240 198.47 LMP2

34 Tockwith Motorsports LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson Nigel MOORE 1:47.429 2 12 2.782 0.338 197.78 LMP2

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson James ALLEN 1:47.695 6 6 3.048 0.266 197.39 LMP2

32 United Autosports LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson Hugo DE SADELEER 1:48.569 8 14 3.922 0.874 195.710 LMP2

29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson Jan LAMMERS 1:48.733 7 12 4.086 0.164 195.411 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson Nathanaël BERTHON 1:48.865 8 14 4.218 0.132 195.112 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson Timothé BURET 1:49.003 9 9 4.356 0.138 194.913 LMP2

32 United Autosports LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson Will OWEN 1:49.525 14 16 4.878 0.522 194.014 LMP2

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Franck MATELLI 1:49.533 6 13 4.886 0.008 193.915 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson Paul LAFARGUE 1:49.576 10 11 4.929 0.043 193.916 LMP2

34 Tockwith Motorsports LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson Philip HANSON 1:49.694 8 26 5.047 0.118 193.717 LMP2

22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Léo ROUSSEL 1:49.904 3 3 5.257 0.210 193.318 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Eric TROUILLET 1:49.991 5 14 5.344 0.087 193.119 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Henrik HEDMAN 1:50.026 15 26 5.379 0.035 193.120 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson Fabien BARTHEZ 1:51.478 10 11 6.831 1.452 190.621 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul PETIT 1:51.606 3 5 6.959 0.128 190.322 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson David ZOLLINGER 1:51.725 16 16 7.078 0.119 190.123 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Dennis ANDERSEN 1:51.891 15 21 7.244 0.166 189.924 LMP2

29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson Frits VAN EERD 1:53.962 25 25 9.315 2.071 186.425 LMP2

3 United Autosports LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Wayne BOYD 1:55.101 9 10 10.454 1.139 184.626 LMP3

28 Idec Sport Racing LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson Patrice LAFARGUE 1:55.240 13 13 10.593 0.139 184.327 LMP2

16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 Simon GACHET 1:55.425 11 12 10.778 0.185 184.028 LMP3

2 United Autosports LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Sean RAYHALL 1:55.804 12 13 11.157 0.379 183.429 LMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COUGNAUD 1:56.027 14 14 11.380 0.223 183.130 LMP3

11 Eurointernational LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Giorgio MONDINI 1:56.067 14 15 11.420 0.040 183.031 LMP3

7 Duqueine Engineering LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Nicolas SCHATZ 1:56.898 23 26 12.251 0.831 181.732 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Dario CAPITANIO 1:56.935 12 14 12.288 0.037 181.733 LMP3

17 Ultimate LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Jean Baptiste LAHAYE 1:57.079 10 13 12.432 0.144 181.434 LMP3

15 RLR MSport LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 1:57.194 5 7 12.547 0.115 181.335 LMP3

17 Ultimate LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Matthieu LAHAYE 1:57.373 11 13 12.726 0.179 181.036 LMP3

3 United Autosports LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Christian ENGLAND 1:57.430 10 12 12.783 0.057 180.937 LMP3

6 360 Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Ross KAISER 1:57.503 9 11 12.856 0.073 180.838 LMP3

5 By Speed Factory LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Tristan VIIDAS 1:57.504 11 12 12.857 0.001 180.839 LMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Antoine JUNG 1:57.526 11 11 12.879 0.022 180.840 LMP3

15 RLR MSport LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Morten DONS 1:57.554 4 5 12.907 0.028 180.741 LMP3

8 Duqueine Engineering LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Vincent BELTOISE 1:57.630 16 20 12.983 0.076 180.642 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Martin HIPPE 1:57.634 18 19 12.987 0.004 180.643 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Andres MENDEZ 1:58.085 11 13 13.438 0.451 179.944 LMP3

19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 LMP3 Yann EHRLACHER 1:58.097 4 9 13.450 0.012 179.945 LMP3

9 AT Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JENSEN 1:58.384 4 6 13.737 0.287 179.446 LMP3

2 United Autosports LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan John FALB 1:58.554 27 27 13.907 0.170 179.247 LMP3

9 AT Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSA 1:58.555 10 12 13.908 0.001 179.248 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Jakub SMIECHOWSKI 1:58.650 13 15 14.003 0.095 179.049 LMP3

7 Duqueine Engineering LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Antonin BORGA 1:58.671 11 11 14.024 0.021 179.050 LMP3

12 Eurointernational LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Maxwell HARNATTY 1:58.708 15 19 14.061 0.037 179.051 LMP3

9 AT Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKA JR 1:58.715 12 15 14.068 0.007 178.952 LMP3

6 360 Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 1:58.728 8 11 14.081 0.013 178.953 LMP3

8 Duqueine Engineering LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Henry HASSID 1:58.870 19 20 14.223 0.142 178.754 LMP3

12 Eurointernational LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Maxime PIALAT 1:58.892 6 6 14.245 0.022 178.755 LMP3

6 360 Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Terrence WOODWARD 1:59.096 12 15 14.449 0.204 178.456 LMP3

16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 Theo BEAN 1:59.366 7 8 14.719 0.270 178.057 LMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Romano RICCI 1:59.398 4 11 14.751 0.032 177.958 LMP3

19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 LMP3 Erwin CREED 1:59.439 10 11 14.792 0.041 177.959 LMP3

15 RLR MSport LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan John FARANO 2:00.004 25 26 15.357 0.565 177.060 LMP3

17 Ultimate LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan François HERIAU 2:00.076 11 13 15.429 0.072 176.961 LMP3

12 Eurointernational LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Andrea DROMEDARI 2:00.161 4 14 15.514 0.085 176.862 LMP3

5 By Speed Factory LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Tim MULLER 2:00.318 14 15 15.671 0.157 176.663 LMP3

3 United Autosports LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Mark PATTERSON 2:00.335 9 10 15.688 0.017 176.564 LMP3

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Darren TURNER 2:00.517 6 6 15.870 0.182 176.365 LMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Matt GRIFFIN 2:00.547 7 12 15.900 0.030 176.266 LMGTE

19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 LMP3 Ricky CAPO 2:00.589 6 8 15.942 0.042 176.267 LMP3

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Matteo CAIROLI 2:00.790 2 5 16.143 0.201 175.968 LMGTE
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Silverstone
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Andrea BERTOLINI 2:01.186 6 12 16.539 0.396 175.369 LMGTE

16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 Eric DEBARD 2:01.285 13 15 16.638 0.099 175.270 LMP3

11 Eurointernational LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Davide UBOLDI 2:01.516 9 21 16.869 0.231 174.871 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 Italia Rory BUTCHER 2:01.578 8 10 16.931 0.062 174.772 LMGTE

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Nicki THIIM 2:01.597 3 5 16.950 0.019 174.773 LMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Aaron SCOTT 2:01.652 11 13 17.005 0.055 174.674 LMGTE

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Euan HANKEY 2:01.783 4 16 17.136 0.131 174.475 LMGTE

4 Cool Racing by GPC LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Iradj ALEXANDER 2:02.003 3 6 17.356 0.220 174.176 LMP3

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Salih YOLUC 2:02.819 7 17 18.172 0.816 173.077 LMGTE

5 By Speed Factory LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Jürgen KREBS 2:03.499 4 12 18.852 0.680 172.078 LMP3

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Giorgio RODA 2:03.786 11 24 19.139 0.287 171.679 LMGTE

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Davide RODA 2:03.834 10 12 19.187 0.048 171.580 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 Italia Jody FANNIN 2:04.242 11 15 19.595 0.408 171.081 LMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Joël CAMATHIAS 2:04.245 9 19 19.598 0.003 171.082 LMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Duncan CAMERON 2:04.259 4 11 19.612 0.014 171.083 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 Italia Robert SMITH 2:04.442 9 10 19.795 0.183 170.784 LMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Christian RIED 2:05.481 9 10 20.834 1.039 169.385 LMGTE

4 Cool Racing by GPC LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Gino FORGIONE 2:08.482 11 12 23.835 3.001 165.386 LMP3

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Andrew HOWARD 2:18.653 2 2 34.006 10.171 153.287 LMGTE

7 Duqueine Engineering LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan David DROUXLMP3

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRELMP2

22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Ryo HIRAKAWALMP2

22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Memo ROJASLMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson Andrea PIZZITOLALMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson Matthew MCMURRYLMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Andrea BELICCHILMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Giorgio SERNAGIOTTOLMP2

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Gianluca RODALMGTE

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Ross GUNNLMGTE

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 10,00 ºC Air Temp: 9,00 ºC

14/04/2017 Page 2 / 2



Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Silverstone
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr Team Time Gap KphDriverCar Class Time Lap
Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

1:44.647DragonSpeed21 1 203.013Oreca 07 - Gibson 10 /1:44.647283 /1:45.679Ben HANLEYLMP2

1:44.699G-Drive Racing22 2 202.90.052Oreca 07 - Gibson 53 /1:44.699Ryo HIRAKAWALMP2

1:44.856Graff40 3 202.60.20912Oreca 07 - Gibson 4 /1:44.85686 /1:47.464Richard BRADLEYLMP2

1:45.742United Autosports32 4 200.91.0959LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 4 /1:45.74276 /1:47.625Filipe ALBUQUERQUELMP2

1:45.795Graff39 5 200.81.14819Oreca 07 - Gibson 5 /1:45.79598 /1:50.808Enzo GUIBBERTLMP2

1:46.208Algarve Pro Racing25 6 200.01.56134LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 14 /1:46.208107 /1:50.711Andrea RODALMP2

1:46.851Cetilar Villorba Corse47 7 198.82.20435Dallara P217 - Gibson 10 /1:46.851323 /1:47.618Roberto LACORTELMP2

1:47.091High Class Racing49 8 198.42.44416Dallara P217 - Gibson 3 /1:47.09173 /1:48.904Anders FJORDBACHLMP2

1:47.146Algarve Pro Racing25 9 198.32.499LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 123 /1:47.146Andrea PIZZITOLALMP2

1:47.429Tockwith Motorsports34 10 197.72.78212LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 2 /1:47.42974 /1:48.566Nigel MOORELMP2

1:47.695Graff40 11 197.33.0486Oreca 07 - Gibson 6 /1:47.6951111 /1:49.939James ALLENLMP2

1:48.569United Autosports32 12 195.73.92214LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 8 /1:48.569106 /1:51.986Hugo DE SADELEERLMP2

1:48.580Panis Barthez Competition23 13 195.63.9339LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 9 /1:49.003125 /1:48.580Timothé BURETLMP2

1:48.733Racing Team Nederland29 14 195.44.08612Dallara P217 - Gibson 7 /1:48.733187 /1:51.612Jan LAMMERSLMP2

1:48.865Panis Barthez Competition23 15 195.14.21814LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 8 /1:48.865Nathanaël BERTHONLMP2

1:49.310G-Drive Racing22 16 194.34.6633Oreca 07 - Gibson 3 /1:49.90496 /1:49.310Léo ROUSSELLMP2

1:49.348United Autosports32 17 194.34.70116LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 14 /1:49.525125 /1:49.348Will OWENLMP2

1:49.533Graff40 18 193.94.88613Oreca 07 - Gibson 6 /1:49.533127 /1:51.204Franck MATELLILMP2

1:49.576Idec Sport Racing28 19 193.94.92911LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 10 /1:49.576109 /1:54.051Paul LAFARGUELMP2

1:49.694Tockwith Motorsports34 20 193.75.04726LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 8 /1:49.694Philip HANSONLMP2

1:49.991Graff39 21 193.15.34414Oreca 07 - Gibson 5 /1:49.99187 /1:50.882Eric TROUILLETLMP2

1:50.026DragonSpeed21 22 193.15.37926Oreca 07 - Gibson 15 /1:50.02642 /1:52.900Henrik HEDMANLMP2

1:50.049G-Drive Racing22 23 193.05.402Oreca 07 - Gibson 116 /1:50.049Memo ROJASLMP2

1:51.478Panis Barthez Competition23 24 190.66.83111LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 10 /1:51.4782215 /1:52.708Fabien BARTHEZLMP2

1:51.606Graff39 25 190.36.9595Oreca 07 - Gibson 3 /1:51.60698 /1:52.413Paul PETITLMP2

1:51.725Idec Sport Racing28 26 190.17.07816LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 16 /1:51.7251110 /1:53.060David ZOLLINGERLMP2

1:51.823Algarve Pro Racing25 27 190.07.176LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 92 /1:51.823Matthew MCMURRYLMP2

1:51.891High Class Racing49 28 189.97.24421Dallara P217 - Gibson 15 /1:51.89122 /1:54.290Dennis ANDERSENLMP2

1:53.962Racing Team Nederland29 29 186.49.31525Dallara P217 - Gibson 25 /1:53.9621715 /1:56.845Frits VAN EERDLMP2

1:54.221United Autosports2 30 186.09.57413LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 12 /1:55.804112 /1:54.221Sean RAYHALLLMP3

1:55.092RLR MSport15 31 184.610.4457LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 5 /1:57.19473 /1:55.092Alex KAPADIALMP3

1:55.101United Autosports3 32 184.610.45410LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 9 /1:55.10165 /1:57.749Wayne BOYDLMP3

1:55.240Idec Sport Racing28 33 184.310.59313LIGIER JSP217 - Gibson 13 /1:55.2401111 /1:56.580Patrice LAFARGUELMP2

1:55.425Panis Barthez Competition16 34 184.010.77812LIGIER Ligier JSP3 11 /1:55.42596 /1:57.079Simon GACHETLMP3

1:55.843Eurointernational11 35 183.411.19615LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 14 /1:56.067187 /1:55.843Giorgio MONDINILMP3

1:55.849M.Racing - YMR18 36 183.411.20214LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 14 /1:56.02794 /1:55.849Alexandre COUGNAUDLMP3

1:56.315360 Racing6 37 182.611.66811LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 9 /1:57.503126 /1:56.315Ross KAISERLMP3

1:56.898Duqueine Engineering7 38 181.712.25126LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 23 /1:56.898Nicolas SCHATZLMP3

1:56.935Oregon Team10 39 181.712.28814Norma M 30 - Nissan 12 /1:56.935128 /1:58.806Dario CAPITANIOLMP3

1:57.079Ultimate17 40 181.412.43213LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 10 /1:57.0791010 /1:58.120Jean Baptiste LAHAYELMP3

1:57.268AT Racing9 41 181.212.6216LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /1:58.384125 /1:57.268Mikkel JENSENLMP3

1:57.273By Speed Factory5 42 181.112.62612LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 11 /1:57.50499 /1:57.273Tristan VIIDASLMP3

1:57.337Ultimate17 43 181.012.69013LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 11 /1:57.373148 /1:57.337Matthieu LAHAYELMP3

1:57.430United Autosports3 44 180.912.78312LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 10 /1:57.4301010 /1:57.566Christian ENGLANDLMP3

1:57.526M.Racing - YMR18 45 180.812.87911LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 11 /1:57.526119 /1:59.316Antoine JUNGLMP3

1:57.554RLR MSport15 46 180.712.9075LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /1:57.55499 /1:59.426Morten DONSLMP3

1:57.630Duqueine Engineering8 47 180.612.98320LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 16 /1:57.6301915 /1:58.289Vincent BELTOISELMP3

1:57.634Inter Europol Competition13 48 180.612.98719LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 18 /1:57.634187 /1:59.690Martin HIPPELMP3

1:57.928Duqueine Engineering7 49 180.113.281LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 359 /1:57.928David DROUXLMP3

1:58.085Oregon Team10 50 179.913.43813Norma M 30 - Nissan 11 /1:58.0851211 /1:59.975Andres MENDEZLMP3

1:58.097M.Racing - YMR19 51 179.913.4509Norma M 30 LMP3 4 /1:58.097108 /1:58.256Yann EHRLACHERLMP3

1:58.276Inter Europol Competition13 52 179.613.62915LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 13 /1:58.650156 /1:58.276Jakub SMIECHOWSKILMP3

1:58.442Eurointernational12 53 179.413.79519LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 15 /1:58.708115 /1:58.442Maxwell HARNATTYLMP3

1:58.554United Autosports2 54 179.213.90727LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 27 /1:58.554267 /1:59.523John FALBLMP3

1:58.555AT Racing9 55 179.213.90812LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 10 /1:58.555109 /2:00.525Alexander TALKANITSALMP3

1:58.671Duqueine Engineering7 56 179.014.02411LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 11 /1:58.671Antonin BORGALMP3
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After

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr Team Time Gap KphDriverCar Class Time Lap
Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

1:58.715AT Racing9 57 178.914.06815LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 12 /1:58.71587 /1:59.906Alexander TALKA JRLMP3

1:58.728360 Racing6 58 178.914.08111LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 8 /1:58.7281412 /2:00.557Anthony WELLSLMP3

1:58.771TF Sport90 59 178.914.1245Aston Martin Vantage V8 3 /2:01.59797 /1:58.771Nicki THIIMLMGTE

1:58.787Eurointernational12 60 178.814.1406LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 6 /1:58.892138 /1:58.787Maxime PIALATLMP3

1:58.870Duqueine Engineering8 61 178.714.22320LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 19 /1:58.8701615 /1:59.699Henry HASSIDLMP3

1:58.961M.Racing - YMR18 62 178.614.31411LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /1:59.398106 /1:58.961Romano RICCILMP3

1:59.096360 Racing6 63 178.414.44915LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 12 /1:59.096116 /1:59.201Terrence WOODWARDLMP3

1:59.366Panis Barthez Competition16 64 178.014.7198LIGIER Ligier JSP3 7 /1:59.3661410 /2:00.030Theo BEANLMP3

1:59.439M.Racing - YMR19 65 177.914.79211Norma M 30 LMP3 10 /1:59.43974 /2:01.955Erwin CREEDLMP3

1:59.583Beechdean AMR99 66 177.614.9366Aston Martin Vantage V8 6 /2:00.51798 /1:59.583Darren TURNERLMGTE

1:59.709Beechdean AMR99 67 177.515.062Aston Martin Vantage V8 87 /1:59.709Ross GUNNLMGTE

2:00.004RLR MSport15 68 177.015.35726LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 25 /2:00.0041713 /2:02.739John FARANOLMP3

2:00.035Cool Racing by GPC4 69 177.015.3886LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 3 /2:02.0031818 /2:00.035Iradj ALEXANDERLMP3

2:00.076Ultimate17 70 176.915.42913LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 11 /2:00.076118 /2:00.320François HERIAULMP3

2:00.113Spirit of Race55 71 176.915.46612Ferrari 488 GTE 7 /2:00.54743 /2:00.113Matt GRIFFINLMGTE

2:00.161Eurointernational12 72 176.815.51414LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /2:00.161136 /2:02.440Andrea DROMEDARILMP3

2:00.318By Speed Factory5 73 176.615.67115LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 14 /2:00.3181413 /2:04.135Tim MULLERLMP3

2:00.335United Autosports3 74 176.515.68810LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 9 /2:00.3352019 /2:00.395Mark PATTERSONLMP3

2:00.422TF Sport90 75 176.415.77516Aston Martin Vantage V8 4 /2:01.783134 /2:00.422Euan HANKEYLMGTE

2:00.589M.Racing - YMR19 76 176.215.9428Norma M 30 LMP3 6 /2:00.58984 /2:10.405Ricky CAPOLMP3

2:00.790Proton Competition77 77 175.916.1435Porsche 911 RSR 991 2 /2:00.790115 /2:01.927Matteo CAIROLILMGTE

2:01.186Spirit of Race51 78 175.316.53912Ferrari 488 GTE 6 /2:01.18696 /2:02.340Andrea BERTOLINILMGTE

2:01.285Panis Barthez Competition16 79 175.216.63815LIGIER Ligier JSP3 13 /2:01.2851110 /2:02.771Eric DEBARDLMP3

2:01.516Eurointernational11 80 174.816.86921LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 9 /2:01.516Davide UBOLDILMP3

2:01.578JMW Motorsport66 81 174.716.93110Ferrari 458 Italia 8 /2:01.578105 /2:02.618Rory BUTCHERLMGTE

2:01.652Spirit of Race55 82 174.617.00513Ferrari 488 GTE 11 /2:01.652125 /2:03.643Aaron SCOTTLMGTE

2:02.819TF Sport90 83 173.018.17217Aston Martin Vantage V8 7 /2:02.819118 /2:02.860Salih YOLUCLMGTE

2:02.928By Speed Factory5 84 172.818.28112LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /2:03.4991414 /2:02.928Jürgen KREBSLMP3

2:03.769Beechdean AMR99 85 171.619.1222Aston Martin Vantage V8 2 /2:18.653178 /2:03.769Andrew HOWARDLMGTE

2:03.786Spirit of Race51 86 171.619.13924Ferrari 488 GTE 11 /2:03.786115 /2:04.624Giorgio RODALMGTE

2:03.834Oregon Team10 87 171.519.18712Norma M 30 - Nissan 10 /2:03.834108 /2:04.428Davide RODALMP3

2:03.854Proton Competition77 88 171.519.20710Porsche 911 RSR 991 9 /2:05.48176 /2:03.854Christian RIEDLMGTE

2:04.242JMW Motorsport66 89 171.019.59515Ferrari 458 Italia 11 /2:04.242105 /2:05.135Jody FANNINLMGTE

2:04.245Proton Competition77 90 171.019.59819Porsche 911 RSR 991 9 /2:04.24543 /2:06.835Joël CAMATHIASLMGTE

2:04.259Spirit of Race55 91 171.019.61211Ferrari 488 GTE 4 /2:04.2591614 /2:04.604Duncan CAMERONLMGTE

2:04.442JMW Motorsport66 92 170.719.79510Ferrari 458 Italia 9 /2:04.442134 /2:04.925Robert SMITHLMGTE

2:07.810Spirit of Race51 93 166.223.163Ferrari 488 GTE 88 /2:07.810Gianluca RODALMGTE

2:08.482Cool Racing by GPC4 94 165.323.83512LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 11 /2:08.482118 /2:10.768Gino FORGIONELMP3

DragonSpeed21 95 Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRELMP2

Cetilar Villorba Corse47 96 Dallara P217 - Gibson Andrea BELICCHILMP2

Cetilar Villorba Corse47 97 Dallara P217 - Gibson Giorgio SERNAGIOTTOLMP2

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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